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TA 8586-REG: Facilitation of Regional Transit Trade in CAREC

16" June

First Workshop
Baku, Republic of Azerbaijan
16" June 2017

AGENDA

08.30-09.00 Registration/Coffee/Tea

09.00-09.05 Opening Session

Welcome Remarks

Mr.Aydin Aliyev,Chairman,
State Customs Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Mr. Roger Hermann, Director,
Regional Office for capacity building for the World Customs
Organization Europe Region

09.05-09.10 Opening Remarks

09.10-09.25

09.25-09.45

Speaker: Mr.Nariman Mannapbekov
Country Director, Resident Mission in Azerbaijan
Asian Development Bank

Project Background and the Regional Setting

Speaker: Mr. Ying Qian, Director, East Asia Department, Asian
Development Bank

Corridor Selection and Trade/Transit Flows

Speaker: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, Trade Facilitation
Expert, ADB Consultant



09.45-10.15

10.15-10.30

10.30-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.45

14.45-15.15

15.15-16.30

16.30-16.45

16.45-17.00

17.00-17.30

End of Workshop

CAREC Advanced Transit System: Key Goals

Speaker: Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB
Consultant

Tea/Coffee Break

Prototype Scope and Workflow and Requirements
Specification and Data model

Speakers: Konstantin Naumov

System Design/ICT Expert, ADB Consultant and Nigel Moore,
Customs Modernisation Expert

Questions from Delegates

Lunch Break

Demonstration/Implementation and Operation of POC Software

Speaker: Mr. Viboon Chaojirapant
Customs Information Exchange Expert

Institutional Mechanisms

Speakers: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant
and Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB
Consultant

Questions from Delegates

Tea/Coffee Break

Formal Signing of Agreement for Pilot Scheme

Closing Remarks/Next Steps

Speaker: Mr. Ying Qian, Director, East Asia  Department,
Asian Development Bank

Speaker: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant



