

# CAREC ADVANCED TRANSIT SYSTEM (CATS) PROTOTYPE PHASE

TA 8586-REG: Facilitation of Regional Transit Trade in CAREC

## **First Workshop**

Baku, Republic of Azerbaijan 16<sup>th</sup> June 2017

#### **AGENDA**

## 16<sup>th</sup> June

08.30-09.00 Registration/Coffee/Tea

09.00-09.05 **Opening Session** 

**Welcome Remarks** 

**Mr.Aydin Aliyev,**Chairman, State Customs Committee of the Republic of Azerbaijan

**Mr. Roger Hermann,** Director, Regional Office for capacity building for the World Customs Organization Europe Region

**09.05-09.10 Opening Remarks** 

**Speaker:** Mr.Nariman Mannapbekov Country Director, Resident Mission in Azerbaijan Asian Development Bank

09.10-09.25 Project Background and the Regional Setting

**Speaker: Mr. Ying Qian**, Director, East Asia Department, Asian Development Bank

09.25-09.45 Corridor Selection and Trade/Transit Flows

**Speaker: Mr Graham Walker**, Team Leader, Trade Facilitation Expert, ADB Consultant

09.45-10.15	CAREC Advanced Transit System: Key Goals
	<b>Speaker: Mr. Nigel Moore</b> , Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB Consultant
10.15-10.30	Tea/Coffee Break
10.30-12.00	Prototype Scope and Workflow and Requirements Specification and Data model
	Speakers: Konstantin Naumov System Design/ICT Expert, ADB Consultant and Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert
12.00-13.00	Questions from Delegates
13.00-14.00	Lunch Break
14.00-14.45	Demonstration/Implementation and Operation of POC Software
	Speaker: Mr. Viboon Chaojirapant
	Customs Information Exchange Expert
14.45-15.15	Customs Information Exchange Expert  Institutional Mechanisms
14.45-15.15	
14.45-15.15 15.15-16.30	Institutional Mechanisms  Speakers: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant and Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB
	Institutional Mechanisms  Speakers: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant and Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB Consultant
15.15-16.30	Institutional Mechanisms  Speakers: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant and Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB Consultant  Questions from Delegates
15.15-16.30 16.30-16.45	Institutional Mechanisms  Speakers: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant and Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB Consultant  Questions from Delegates  Tea/Coffee Break
15.15-16.30 16.30-16.45 16.45-17.00	Institutional Mechanisms  Speakers: Mr Graham Walker, Team Leader, ADB Consultant and Mr. Nigel Moore, Customs Modernisation Expert, ADB Consultant  Questions from Delegates  Tea/Coffee Break  Formal Signing of Agreement for Pilot Scheme

# **End of Workshop**